 Stylish and streamlined race-car inspired design
 Brushed aluminum and steel for strength and elegance
 Airflow optimized design
 Supports up to 10 fans and 13 HDDs (2 from X-dock)
  Supports 4 Way SLI/CF
 Supports XL-ATX / SSI CEB / SSI EEB boards
 Advanced Control Panel:
 4 channel fan speed control
 I/O (USB 3.0 x 2, USB 2.0 x 4, e-SATA, Fan LED
on/off switch)
 Supports up to 10 fans
The COSMOS II Ultra Tower features a streamlined design accentuated by a
pair of distinctive handles like no other. The smooth, brushed aluminum touch
of the side panels unlock and swing open like the doors of a luxurious race-car.
Hidden behind the front slide cover lies a stack of hot-swappable drive bays.
The black interiors provide enough space for oversized XL-ATX System Boards
equipped with 4 double width graphics accelerators. A second slide cover on
top hides the Advanced Control Panel to manage up to 10 fans and their
respective LED lights. The combination of its elegant looks, numerous
expansion options and features make the COSMOS II a “Dream Case”.
Available Color Midnight Black
Materials
Exterior: Aluminum, Mesh, Synthetics;
Interior: Steel-Alloy, Synthetics, Rubber
Dimensions  344(W) x 704(H) x 664(D)mm / 13.5 x 27.7 x 26.1 inch
Weight 22kg / 48.5 lb
M/B Type Micro-ATX, ATX, E-ATX, XL-ATX, SSI CEB, SSI EEB
5.25" Drive Bays 3
3.5" Drive Bays
13 (2 from X-dock, Middle cage for 5 HDDs,
Bottom cage for 6 HDDs)
2.5” Drive Bays 11 (converted from 3.5" cages)
I/O Panel USB 3.0 x 2, USB 2.0 x 4, e-SATA x 1, Audio In and Out
Expansion Slots 10+1
Cooling System
Front: 200mm LED fan x 1, 700 RPM, 19 dBA
(converted from 120/140mm x 1)
Top: 120mm Black fan x 1, 1200 RPM, 17 dBA
(200mm fan x 1 / 140mm fan x 2 / 120mm fan x 3)
Rear: 140mm fan x 1, 1200 RPM, 19 dBA
Side: 120mm fan x 2 (optional)
HDD: Mid.HDD: 120x25mm fan x 1 (optional)
       Bottom HDD: 120mm fan x 2, 1200 RPM, 17 dBA
Power Supply ATX PS2 / EPS 12V (optional)
Maximum
Compatibility
CPU cooler height: 190mm / 7.48 inch
Graphics card length: 385mm / 15.15 inch
EAN Code 4719512035184
UPC Code 884102014857
Carton Size  730 x 385 x 758mm
(L x W x H) (28.7 x 15.1 x 29.8 inch)
Pallet Size  1140 x 1140 x 120mm
(L x W x H) (44.8 x 44.8 x 4.7 inch)
Container w/ pallet Cnt/pallet w/o pallet
20’ 90 9 126
40’ 180 9 270
40’ HQ 240 12 318
COSMOS II
RC-1200-KKN1
2 years
2 years
Features
Specifications
Package Information
Warranty
*Photo time: 2011/9/16, 9/19 (Photos may slightly differ from the final product)
Brushed aluminum and steel,
Aluminum handrails and stands
Front View (sliding front door protects ODDs)
Numerous rubber grommets for cable management Advanced Control Panel for fan speed control & I/O
Individual chambers for improved thermal management Easy-removable side panels
Appendix
Removable upper cover for easy maintenance Removable HDD cages
Supports water cooling Supports 4 Way SLI / CF
Rear View Can install 140mm fan x 2 at top